
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  93 12/19/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1402 Hayva Farms, LLC

2154 Grand Prairie Highway,  Washington  LA  70589

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1402B - Farm 7793- Metal Gate Owner: Farm 7793-Metal Gate

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1402B Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 093-0004  456.0  45.6  55.8  62.5  18.1  15.17  83.81  15.45  12.31  18.88  191.92  191.92  445.0  3.000 

 2 093-0005  534.0  53.4  54.0  63.5  18.0  15.41  85.61  14.64  11.76  23.71  174.79  174.79  498.0  11.000 

 3 093-0064  417.0  41.7  56.4  66.3  18.1  16.09  88.90  15.72  13.37  16.88  219.99  219.99  392.0  6.000 

 4 093-0070  457.0  45.7  58.8  60.9  17.4  14.82  85.17  15.18  12.28  17.12  196.37  196.37  449.0  2.000 

 5 093-0177  388.0  38.8  52.6  61.4  17.7  14.92  84.29  15.05  12.20  18.20  193.31  193.31  380.0  2.000 

 6 093-0209  447.0  44.7  55.0  61.6  17.8  14.97  84.10  15.11  12.10  19.22  188.54  188.54  439.0  2.000 

 7 093-0282  344.0  34.4  50.0  59.6  17.6  14.49  82.33  14.97  11.94  17.58  188.62  188.62  336.0  2.000 

 8 093-0314  458.0  45.8  58.8  58.4  17.0  14.23  83.71  14.79  11.76  17.36  185.85  185.85  450.0  2.000 

 9 093-0459  454.0  45.4  58.6  60.6  17.8  14.72  82.70  15.55  12.23  16.93  192.86  192.86  446.0  2.000 

 10 093-0503  354.0  35.4  51.0  62.3  18.1  15.12  83.54  15.46  12.50  17.36  199.38  199.38  346.0  2.000 

 11 093-0518  475.0  47.5  58.8  62.0  17.7  15.07  85.14  15.39  12.42  17.62  197.41  197.41  459.0  4.000 

 12 093-0538  386.0  38.6  53.2  62.7  17.9  15.23  85.08  15.32  12.54  17.66  200.78  200.78  344.0  10.000 

 13 093-0541  423.0  42.3  55.8  54.3  17.3  13.22  76.42  14.86  10.86  17.88  162.35  162.35  415.0  2.000 

 14 093-0555  416.0  41.6  54.6  60.2  17.6  14.64  83.18  15.04  11.96  18.25  187.42  187.42  387.0  7.000 

 15 093-0571  399.0  39.9  51.0  59.9  17.4  14.58  83.79  14.53  11.68  19.85  181.21  181.21  392.0  2.000 

 16 093-0575  391.0  39.1  46.8  62.1  18.0  15.07  83.72  14.64  11.78  21.82  179.07  179.07  384.0  2.000 

 17 093-0592  399.0  39.9  51.0  61.3  17.3  14.92  86.24  14.44  11.96  19.87  188.53  188.53  384.0  4.000 

 18 093-0624  369.0  36.9  48.2  63.3  17.9  15.37  85.87  14.87  12.33  19.81  194.60  194.60  362.0  2.000 

 19 093-0631  479.0  47.9  55.6  55.4  16.6  13.52  81.45  13.89  10.71  20.76  160.73  160.73  437.0  11.000 

 20 093-0633  484.0  48.4  58.8  54.6  16.7  13.32  79.76  14.39  10.85  18.49  164.42  164.42  472.0  3.000 

 21 093-0646  553.0  55.3  57.8  62.2  17.3  15.14  87.51  14.50  11.86  21.64  182.26  182.26  540.0  4.000 

 22 093-0661  478.0  47.8  54.4  63.4  18.0  15.39  85.50  15.03  12.17  20.91  187.48  187.48  467.0  3.000 

 23 093-0687  393.0  39.3  53.0  60.1  17.6  14.61  83.01  14.98  11.95  18.22  187.65  187.65  385.0  2.000 

 24 093-0698  449.0  44.9  51.2  58.8  16.8  14.34  85.36  13.69  11.12  22.45  168.73  168.73  442.0  2.000 

 25 093-0715  506.0  50.6  58.8  61.5  17.6  14.95  84.94  15.16  12.13  18.83  189.65  189.65  491.0  4.000 

 26 093-0731  437.0  43.7  56.0  59.3  17.3  14.44  83.47  14.82  11.79  18.34  184.63  184.63  433.0  1.000 

 27 093-0734  425.0  42.5  54.0  60.5  17.8  14.70  82.58  15.09  11.92  18.95  184.81  184.81  417.0  2.000 

 28 093-0738  369.0  36.9  51.6  58.4  17.3  14.22  82.20  14.70  11.66  18.04  182.83  182.83  353.0  4.000 

 29 093-0770  478.0  47.8  55.0  59.6  17.4  14.50  83.33  14.56  11.49  20.76  174.77  174.77  467.0  3.000 

**AVERAGE **  435.0  43.5  54.4  60.6  17.5  14.74  84.23  3.655  14.82  11.91  19.26  185.87  185.87  421.1 

TRACT NO.: 1402B CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 185.87
Ct

TRS:  185.87

PH

 1 093-0004  96,580  36,020  60,560  30.2800  5,628.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-104 V99-75 Y

 2 093-0005  92,620  35,280  57,340  28.6700  5,328.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-175 V99-127 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  93 12/19/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1402 Hayva Farms, LLC

2154 Grand Prairie Highway,  Washington  LA  70589

 2024 

 3 093-0042  96,660  30,800  65,860  32.9300  6,120.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-24 V99-LAJ Y

 4 093-0043  98,760  28,740  70,020  35.0100  6,507.3 N 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-211 V1052-LAS Y

 5 093-0064  95,060  33,640  61,420  30.7100  5,708.1 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T99-130 V1061-LAW Y

 6 093-0070  87,700  33,860  53,840  26.9200  5,003.6 Y 1051  0 Joseph BoutteB5 T99-97 V1051-LAZ Y

 7 093-0091  90,480  31,720  58,760  29.3800  5,460.9 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-147 V99-LAP Y

 8 093-0177  81,380  33,320  48,060  24.0300  4,466.5 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-82 V1054-LAt Y

 9 093-0190  86,120  34,680  51,440  25.7200  4,780.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-80 V99-97 Y

 10 093-0209  94,420  30,500  63,920  31.9600  5,940.4 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-13 V1052-LAZ Y

 11 093-0282  95,420  33,160  62,260  31.1300  5,786.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-216 V99-16 Y

 12 093-0297  91,700  33,440  58,260  29.1300  5,414.4 N 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-69 V1054-LAZ Y

 13 093-0314  85,880  28,540  57,340  28.6700  5,328.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-111 V99-LAS Y

 14 093-0424  90,040  32,520  57,520  28.7600  5,345.6 N 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-147 V1054-LAt Y

 15 093-0459  86,320  28,180  58,140  29.0700  5,403.2 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-57 V1052-LAS Y

 16 093-0503  91,660  34,280  57,380  28.6900  5,332.6 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-168 V1052-LAJ Y

 17 093-0514  88,980  34,920  54,060  27.0300  5,024.1 N 1051  0 Joseph BoutteB5 T99-81 V1051-LAZ Y

 18 093-0518  94,900  31,880  63,020  31.5100  5,856.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-71 V99-166 Y

 19 093-0529  96,920  30,720  66,200  33.1000  6,152.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-221 V99-LAT Y

 20 093-0538  96,900  30,280  66,620  33.3100  6,191.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-27 V99-41 Y

 21 093-0541  92,260  33,640  58,620  29.3100  5,447.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-167 V99-139 Y

 22 093-0550  97,180  34,920  62,260  31.1300  5,786.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-182 V99-27 Y

 23 093-0555  86,200  32,740  53,460  26.7300  4,968.3 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-144 V1054-LAt Y

 24 093-0558  91,920  33,600  58,320  29.1600  5,420.0 N 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-231 V1052-LAI Y

 25 093-0571  98,500  30,600  67,900  33.9500  6,310.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-6 V99-90 Y

 26 093-0575  93,740  36,380  57,360  28.6800  5,330.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-131 V99-87 Y

 27 093-0583  97,440  35,300  62,140  31.0700  5,775.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-175 V99-127 Y

 28 093-0592  94,180  34,500  59,680  29.8400  5,546.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-114 V99-35 Y

 29 093-0600  93,860  34,520  59,340  29.6700  5,514.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-80 V99-97 Y

 30 093-0612  88,040  32,140  55,900  27.9500  5,195.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-113 V99-126 Y

 31 093-0624  88,860  34,760  54,100  27.0500  5,027.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-105 V99-78 Y

 32 093-0631  92,540  33,640  58,900  29.4500  5,473.9 Y 1051  0 Joseph BoutteB5 T99-198 V1051-LAU Y

 33 093-0633  91,720  35,080  56,640  28.3200  5,263.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-179 V99-138 Y

 34 093-0635  91,460  34,240  57,220  28.6100  5,317.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-193 V99-99 Y

 35 093-0646  95,020  35,820  59,200  29.6000  5,501.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-138 V99-75 Y

 36 093-0661  92,640  32,840  59,800  29.9000  5,557.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-176 V99-LAT Y

 37 093-0669  92,800  36,840  55,960  27.9800  5,200.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-142 V99-08 Y

 38 093-0687  94,040  28,220  65,820  32.9100  6,117.0 Y 1053  0 Eric ThompsonB5 T99-53 V1053-LAG Y

 39 093-0690  91,580  33,340  58,240  29.1200  5,412.5 N 1053  0 Eric ThompsonB5 T99-229 V1053-LAT Y

 40 093-0698  89,320  32,700  56,620  28.3100  5,262.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-141 V99-LAP Y

 41 093-0715  95,640  35,920  59,720  29.8600  5,550.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-82 V99-60 Y

 42 093-0730  92,560  34,260  58,300  29.1500  5,418.1 N 1051  0 Joseph BoutteB5 T99-231 V1051-LAZ Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  93 12/19/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1402 Hayva Farms, LLC

2154 Grand Prairie Highway,  Washington  LA  70589

 2024 

 43 093-0731  80,760  28,440  52,320  26.1600  4,862.4 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-70 V1052-LAM Y

 44 093-0733  95,740  36,360  59,380  29.6900  5,518.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-131 V99-87 Y

 45 093-0734  93,900  36,160  57,740  28.8700  5,366.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-166 V99-66 Y

 46 093-0738  89,900  34,000  55,900  27.9500  5,195.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-193 V99-99 Y

 47 093-0756  94,580  30,900  63,680  31.8400  5,918.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-21 V99-165 Y

 48 093-0770  89,800  29,380  60,420  30.2100  5,615.1 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T99-109 V1052-LAt Y

 49 093-0812  93,140  33,760  59,380  29.6900  5,518.5 N 1053  0 Eric ThompsonB5 T99-240 V1053-LAU Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  4,517,820  1,621,480  2,896,340  1,448.1700  269,171.6  161,502.96 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1402B GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 4,517,820  1,621,480  2,896,340  1,448.1700  269,171.6  161,502.96 

 9,066,000  3,238,500  5,827,500  2,913.7500  583,106.2  349,863.72  15.79  12.66  17.96  200.12  200.12 

 3.655  14.82  11.91  19.26  185.87  185.87

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 185.87  1,448.17

HG

TONS

 2.871 

 185.87
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  93 12/19/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1402 Hayva Farms, LLC

2154 Grand Prairie Highway,  Washington  LA  70589

 2024 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1402C - Farm 7793-Dekeyzer Owner: Farm 7793 Dekeyer

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1402C Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 093-0079  506.0  50.6  58.4  55.7  16.5  13.60  82.42  14.05  10.91  19.77  166.12  166.12  487.0  5.000 

**AVERAGE **  506.0  50.6  58.4  55.7  16.5  13.60  82.42  5.000  14.05  10.91  19.77  166.12  166.12  487.0 

TRACT NO.: 1402C CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 166.12
Ct

TRS:  166.12

PH

 1 093-0079  100,000  30,020  69,980  34.9900  5,812.5 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB5 T99-10 V1054-LAt Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  100,000  30,020  69,980  34.9900  5,812.5  3,487.50 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1402C GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 100,000  30,020  69,980  34.9900  5,812.5  3,487.50 

 4,177,220  1,386,420  2,790,800  1,395.4000  226,741.5  136,044.90  13.88  10.94  22.84  162.49  162.49 

 5.000  14.05  10.91  19.77  166.12  166.12

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 166.12  34.99

HG

TONS

 6.772 

 166.12
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  93 12/19/2024

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2024 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1402A Farm 7793-Woodmill / Farm 7793- Woodmill  5,308.30  1,137,267.6  214.24 5,308.30  0.00  3,518.56  682,360.56

1402B Farm 7793- Metal Gate / Farm 7793-Metal Gate  2,913.75  583,106.2  200.12 2,913.75  0.00  2,097.77  349,863.72

1402C Farm 7793-Dekeyzer / Farm 7793 Dekeyer  1,395.40  226,741.5  162.49 1,395.40  0.00  699.41  136,044.90

1402D Farm 3769-7958-7957-9955 Dumes / Farm 3769-7958-7957-9955  1,518.16  297,738.5  196.12 1,518.16  0.00  900.76  178,643.10

FARMER Grand Total:  11,135.61  2,244,853.8  201.59 7,216.50 0.00 11,135.61  1,346,912.28

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 4,617,820  1,651,500  2,966,320  1,483.1600  274,984.1  164,990.46  14.80  11.89  19.27  185.40  185.40

 34,443,880  12,172,660  22,271,220  11,135.6100  2,244,853.8  1,346,912.28  15.77  12.80  18.94  201.59  201.59

 76,038,120  30,006,100  46,032,020  23,016.0100  4,411,762.4  2,647,057.44  15.15  12.29  19.77  191.68  191.68 

 6,048,656,020  2,319,490,960  3,729,165,060  1,864,582.5300  386,567,981.6  231,940,788.96  16.20  13.05  17.65  207.32  207.32 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 50 

 374 

 29.6632 

 29.7744  0.00

 844 

 66,990 

 27.2702 

 27.8337 

-0.041

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.35 -0.40 -0.50 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.347 -0.43 -0.26  1.29

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

108.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 778 

 7,216 

 11,135.6100  11,300 98.55%

N

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

108.00%  23,016.0100 

 1,864,582.5300  1,991,883

 20,520

 93.61%

(2,496)

Tons

 1,483.16

HG-Farmer

TONS

 3.687 

 3.705 

 3.728 

 3.358 

Y-T-D
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